T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/ 01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 10206	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Aiguo Wang, Eric Jones, Casper F. Stark, John H.	Name: Benoist Girard SAS	
4-3-02	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No	Street Address: 203 boulevard de la Grande Delle B.P. 8	
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger		
	City: Herouville-saint-clair Cedex	
Other Execution Date:	State: France Zip: State: Additional name(s) & Yes X No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	address(es) attached:	
	and the state of t	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the earth Application No.(s): 10/008,287	B. Patent No.(s):	
Additional numbers attac	ched? Yes x No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Oite.	12-1095	
City: State: Zip: 07090	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing it is a true copy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy	
Raymond W. Augustin	W. March 25, 2002	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
ELLER 00000122 121095 10008287 /		
40.00 CH		

359721_1.DOC

Form PTO-1595

	former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&N Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	OSTEONICS 3.0-325
Whereas, I, Aiguo Wang	of
4 Greenbrier Ct.; Wayne, New Jersey 07470	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certa PROSTHESIS BEARING ELEMENT	ain new and useful improvements in
x for which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number 10/008,287	ent was filed on November 5, 2001
for which an application for a United States Letters Paten and	nt was executed by me on
Whereas, Benoist Girard SAS	
a corporation of <u>France</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose r 203 boulevard de la Grande Delle; B.P. 8; Herouville-saint-clair Cedex; FRANCE	mailing address is
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	ame;
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all or applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the I said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, are and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby as improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and as remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, cor Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to substitute or its representatives all facts known to the underequested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful out assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said	es of America and all other countries in and to said riginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue United States of America and all other countries, for atents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of and including the right to claim such priority or benefit uthorized and requested to issue all patents on said as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the signs do hereby agree and covenant without further intinuation, reissue and other applications for Letters aid assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said ersigned respecting said improvements, wheneverings in which any of said applications or patents may the, and to do generally everything necessary to aid to protection for said improvements in all countries, the
- 1 - 4 - 2002 (Date)	(If Winn)
(Date)	Aiguo Wang (Signature)

(Witness)

forms are submitted.

5

*Total of

Х

PATENT

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M

Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION OSTEONICS 3.0-325 Whereas, I, Eric Jones Ardlahan, Kildimo Co.; Limerick; IRELAND hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in PROSTHESIS BEARING ELEMENT X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on November 5, 2001 Application Number 10/008,287 for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on and Whereas, Benoist Girard SAS a corporation of France herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 203 boulevard de la Grande Delle; B.P. 8; Herouville-saint-clair Cedex; FRANCE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. Eric Vones (Signature)

*Total of

х

forms are submitted.

PATENT

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
	OSTEONICS 3.0-325	
Whereas, I, Casper F. Stark		
2 Cambridge Road; Pompton Lakes, New Jersey		
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert PROSTHESIS BEARING ELEMENT	tain new and useful improvements in	
x for which an application for a United States Letters Pat Application Number 10/008,287	tent was filed on November 5, 2001	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pater and	nt was executed by me on	
and		
Whereas, Benoist Girard SAS		
a corporation of France herein referred to as "assignee" whose	mailing address is	
203 boulevard de la Grande Delle; B.P. 8; Herouville-saint-clair Cedex; FRANCE		
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the s	eame;	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United Statinvention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and put the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and a remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, or Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to assignee or its representatives all facts known to the uncrequested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful or assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pater expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by a contract of the contraction of the cont	tes of America and all other countries in and to said original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue. United States of America and all other countries, for patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of and including the right to claim such priority or benefit authorized and requested to issue all patents on said a, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further ontinuation, reissue and other applications for Letters said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said dersigned respecting said improvements, whenever dings in which any of said applications or patents may aths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid int protection for said improvements in all countries, the	
(Date)	Casper F. Stark (Signature)	
	(Olgilature)	
(Witness)		

*Total of

Х

5

forms are submitted.

PATENT

	former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
	OSTEONICS 3.0-325
	·

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	OSTEONICS 3.0-325
Wharman I John H. Dumblatan	
Whereas, I, <u>John H. Dumbleton</u> 512 E. Saddle River Road; Ridgewood, New Jersey 074	of
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert	
PROSTHESIS BEARING ELEMENT	airi new aird userdi improvements in
	November 5, 2001
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number 10/008,287	ent was lifed on Troveriber 5, 2001
for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	
and	was executed by me on,
and	
Whereas, Benoist Girard SAS	
a corporation of France herein referred to as "assignee" whose	mailing address is
203 boulevard de la Grande Delle; B.P. 8; Herouville-saint-clair Cedex; FRANCE	
s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	ame;
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all of applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, at and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby a simprovements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and as remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, co Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to sassignee or its representatives all facts known to the und requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful or assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain paten expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by s	es of America and all other countries in and to said riginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissur United States of America and all other countries, for atents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of and including the right to claim such priority or benefit authorized and requested to issue all patents on said as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further intinuation, reissue and other applications for Letters and assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said ersigned respecting said improvements, whenever ings in which any of said applications or patents mainths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid to protection for said improvements in all countries, the
	John & Dull
1-ebry 5, 2002	
(Date)	John H. Dumbelton (Signature)
	(Signature)
(Witness)	
,	

x *Total of

5

forms are submitted.

PATENT

former PTO/S8/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M

ACCIONISTIS OF USE IS A DOLLO ASIAN	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	OSTEONICS 3.0-325
Whereas, I, Ruey Lin	
5360 Fembank Drive, Concord, California 94521	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert	ain new and useful improvements in
PROSTHESIS BEARING ELEMENT	
x for which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number 10/008,287	ent was filed on November 5, 2001
for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	nt was executed by me on
and	- '
	
Whereas, Benoist Girard SAS	
a corporation of France herein referred to as "assignee" whose	mailing address is
203 boulevard de la Grande Delle; B.P. 8; Herouville-saint-clair Cedex; FRANCE	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	ame;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all complications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents and the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, a and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby a improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and as remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, converted to said improvements and all assignments thereof to sassignee or its representatives all facts known to the underequested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful of assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said the said applications to be borne and paid by said the said applications to be borne and paid by said the said applications to be borne and paid by said the said applications to be borne and paid by said the said applications to be borne and paid by said the said applications to be borne and paid by said the said applications to be borne and paid by said the said applications to be borne and paid by said the said applications to be borne and paid by said the said applications to be borne and paid by said the said applications to be borne and paid by said the said applications to be borne and paid by said the said applications to be borne and paid by said the sa	es of America and all other countries in and to said original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue. United States of America and all other countries, for satents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of and including the right to claim such priority or benefit authorized and requested to issue all patents on said as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the esigns do hereby agree and covenant without further entinuation, reissue and other applications for Letters said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said dersigned respecting said improvements, whenever lings in which any of said applications or patents may aths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid at protection for said improvements in all countries, the said assignee.
(Date)	Ruey Lin
	(Signature)
(Witness)	
x *Total of 5 forms are submitted.	

348982_1.DOC

RECORDED: 04/03/2002

X

PATENT REEL: 012804 FRAME: 0753